Pub %
Charity.

Limited

Declined Grants - July, 2022

Applicant Name

Awhi Charitable Trust

Bay of Plenty Blues Club Incorporated

Bike Whakatane Trust

Bucklands Beach Intermediate Board of Trustees
Cambridge Yacht and Motor Boat Club Incorporated
Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated
Cornerstone Charitable Trust

Eastern Pro Wrestling Club Incorporated
Eketahuna Golf Club Incorporated

Equine Inspired Charitable Trust

Grammar Junior Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Incorporated

Island Bay Softball and Baseball Club Incorporated

Pub Charity Limited

Purpose

6 months Education Manager Salary

Salaries and Wages

Apply for Marquee and Furniture for Blues Festival

Event Costs

Community Pump track for Whakatane
Other

It was agreed to apply to Pub Charities for a donation to cover costs towards the rental van hire.

Transport

Purchase new learn to sail optimist yachts

Operational Equipment

Basketball Court Hire for Primary School Competitions in Term 3 on the east side of Christchurch

Rent or Venue Hire

To support

Transport

We require a new pro-wrestling ring and transportation trailer to continue to train students..

Operational Equipment

Renew aging Greens Mower. The club currently runs a hybrid greens mower.

Operational Equipment

We are applying for funds to cover Horse Grazing and Facility Hire

Rent or Venue Hire

The committee resolved to apply for funding rugby balls for the 2023 rugby playing season.
Sports Equipment

to meet part of the cost of employing a qualified full time Club Manager..

Salaries and Wages

Black playing knickers required for U13 boys & girls up to Premier Men

Uniforms

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants @pubcharityimited.org.nz| 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by coms

Requested

$33,600.00

$15,365.22

$50,000.00

$2,052.75

$18,254.00

$10,000.00

$29,995.00

$16,050.00

$25,000.00

$10,400.00

$3,339.60

$18,500.00

$3,450.00

Outcome
(B]

[F]

(B]

[F]

]

(L]

(Al

[F]

(B]

(L]

(Al

(]

(B]

10f4



Pub %
Charity.

Kaitaia Boxing Club Incorporated

Kaitaia Sport and Leisure Trust

Kohimarama Yacht Club Incorporated

Leeston Bowling & Tennis Club Incorporated
Morrinsville Scouts Group

Napier Technical Memorial Brass Band Incorporated

Netball Whakatane Centre Incorporated

Niblick Hall Management Committee Incorporated
North Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated
Pn Hsob Junior Rugby Club Incorporated

Rongomai School

Sacred Heart College Napier

Seniors Asap Trust

South Island Siberian Husky Club Incorporated

Pub Charity Limited

We seek a donation for venue hire for boxing club here in Kaitaia

Rent or Venue Hire

We are applying for services required at our annual event we cohost with Kaitaia Boxing Club

Event Costs

New safety/ rescue boat

Operational Equipment

To maintain outdoor bowling mower and lawn maintance

Equipment Maintenance, Misc. Operational Costs

Encouraging our youth to experience outdoor survival, independance and team building skills.
Sports Equipment, Operational Equipment, Other

To pay the annual rent for the use of the band rooms

Rent or Venue Hire

New uniforms for our rep & academy teams, equipment for Centre & Programme Development
Contractor

Sports Equipment, Uniforms, Misc. Operational Costs

We need to replace 20 year old curtains in the hall

Building/Facility Maintenance

Contribution to our operations managers wages

Salaries and Wages

To update & replenish dated/nearing end of life equipment so the kids can have the best experience.

Sports Equipment, Uniforms

School Scooters and Ezyrollers

Misc. Operational Costs

Accommodation and transport costs for SHC Yr10 EOTC Camp to MiCamp Taupo in Turangi

Accommodation, Transport

We would like to apply for funds to build a website for our charity so that we can begin operating
Other

Hanmer Springs Forest Access Fee

Rent or Venue Hire

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants @pubcharityimited.org.nz| 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by coms

$3,900.00

$5,049.98

$25,000.00

$3,660.05

$1,043.45

$4,025.00

$35,000.00

$4,087.30

$15,000.00

$11,500.00

$7,529.69

$15,391.00

$3,300.00

$440.67

(L]

(L]

(B]

(Al

(Al

(L]

(B]

(Al

(B]

(F]

(L]

(L]

[H]

(Al

20f4



Pub %
Charity.

Limited

Tania Dalton Foundation

Tapora Golf Club Incorporated

The Kio Kio School Board Of Trustees

The Lake Rotoma School Board of Trustees

The Marist School (Mt Albert) Board of Trustees
The Okaihau College Board of Trustees

The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Incorporated
The Tauhei Combined School Board of Trustees
The Te Kura Kaupapa Maori O Ngaringaomatariki Board of
Trustees

The Waiuku Yacht Club Incorporated

The Zimbelstern Foundation

Waiheke Community Art Gallery Incorporated

Wanganui Basketball Association Incorporated

Wellington Regional Orchestra Foundation Incorporated

Pub Charity Limited

Pass It Forward Programme - storage costs for sports balls that will be donated to needing schools

Misc. Operational Costs

To resurrect the greens at the club with an artificial surface for a long term solution
Building/Facility Maintenance

Funding towards the purchase of a new minibus van for Kio Kio School

Operational Equipment

School Van for remote decile 1 Kura

Transport

Courtyard/Playground Development
Other

VR Equipment for decile 1 school

Operational Equipment

Artist fee (orchestra) at concert presentation A German Requiem 10th September 2022.

Event Costs

iPads and Charging Cabinet

Operational Equipment

One Interactive Panel for a decile 2 school

Operational Equipment

2 RS Fevas Learn to Sail yachts
Sports Equipment

Event Co-Ordinator fee for delivery of Organ Plus+ Festival

Event Costs

Donation requested to support the purchase of specialist lighting for gallery.
Building/Facility Maintenance

To create quality, sustainable, opportunities for youth to participate and play basketball in NZ
Sports Equipment

To assist towards the development of a private players portal on our Orchestra Wellington website
Other

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants @pubcharityimited.org.nz| 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by coms

$5,055.66

$65,000.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$70,000.00

$5,660.00

$850.00

$10,739.17

$14,935.80

$30,000.00

$250.00

$5,950.00

$23,535.70

$5,000.00

(L]

(B]

(B]

(N]

(B]

(Al

(L]

(Al

(Al

(Al

B

(Al

(Al

(B]

3of4



[
Eﬁgrityw Pub Charity Limited

Limited

Whakatane Athletic & Harrier Club Incorporated Costs of purchasing Spot Prizes,Medical ,Safety and Event Expenses $16,530.02 [B]

Event Costs

Whakatane District Neighbourhood Support Trust Salary for 6 months for our 2 area Coordinators plus related employment expenses. $26,000.00  [B]

Salaries and Wages, Misc. Operational Costs

Whakatane Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Whakatane Squash Club: Player Development Program $8,000.00 [B]

Salaries and Wages, Event Costs

Youthline Central North Island Incorporated Salary GM, Admin Vol Coord, Business Develop Manager, Counselling Team Lead, Youth work Team Lead $72,566.00 [L]

Salaries and Wages

45 application(s) $761,006.06

Reasons for partial or declined funding

[A] There are no Pub Charity Limited gaming machines operating in your local community or

another corporate society is operating gaming machines closer
[J] Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete

[B] Funds available exceeded in your local community area audit from a previous application

[C] Grants criteria exclude in most instances grants for salaries, operating costs, certain vehicles,
affiliation fees and catering

[K] Funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

[L] Applicant has recently benefited from Pub Charity funding.
[D] Overseas expenditure included in application
[M] It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application
[E] Includes retrospective costs
[N] The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round
[F] Applicant appears to be double dipping
[O] Amount approved is exclusive of GST
[G] Does not fully comply with our grants criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose

applied for [P] Unique to specific application
[G] Does not fully comply with our grants criteria — holds sufficient funds to meet purpose [Q] COVID 19 Outbreak. Due to the impact of the COVID 19 outbreak on available funds Pub
applied for. Charity Limited is unable to approve this application at this time.

[H] Does not fully comply with our grants criteria - new startup entity with limited financials [Y] Full Approval

[11 Applicant is not the final beneficiary

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants @pubcharityimited.org.nz| 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by €7 TG 40of4



	

