

Declined Grants - July, 2022

Applicant Name	Purpose	Requested	Outcome
Awhi Charitable Trust	6 months Education Manager Salary Salaries and Wages	\$33,600.00	[B]
Bay of Plenty Blues Club Incorporated	Apply for Marquee and Furniture for Blues Festival Event Costs	\$15,365.22	[F]
Bike Whakatane Trust	Community Pump track for Whakatane Other	\$50,000.00	[B]
Bucklands Beach Intermediate Board of Trustees	It was agreed to apply to Pub Charities for a donation to cover costs towards the rental van hire. Transport	\$2,052.75	[F]
Cambridge Yacht and Motor Boat Club Incorporated	Purchase new learn to sail optimist yachts Operational Equipment	\$18,254.00	[1]
Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated	Basketball Court Hire for Primary School Competitions in Term 3 on the east side of Christchurch Rent or Venue Hire	\$10,000.00	[L]
Cornerstone Charitable Trust	To support Transport	\$29,995.00	[A]
Eastern Pro Wrestling Club Incorporated	We require a new pro-wrestling ring and transportation trailer to continue to train students Operational Equipment	\$16,050.00	[F]
Eketahuna Golf Club Incorporated	Renew aging Greens Mower. The club currently runs a hybrid greens mower. Operational Equipment	\$25,000.00	[B]
Equine Inspired Charitable Trust	We are applying for funds to cover Horse Grazing and Facility Hire Rent or Venue Hire	\$10,400.00	[L]
Grammar Junior Rugby Football Club Incorporated	The committee resolved to apply for funding rugby balls for the 2023 rugby playing season. Sports Equipment	\$3,339.60	[A]
Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Incorporated	to meet part of the cost of employing a qualified full time Club Manager Salaries and Wages	\$18,500.00	[C]
Island Bay Softball and Baseball Club Incorporated	Black playing knickers required for U13 boys & girls up to Premier Men Uniforms	\$3,450.00	[B]

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand



Kaitaia Boxing Club Incorporated	We seek a donation for venue hire for boxing club here in Kaitaia Rent or Venue Hire	\$3,900.00	[L]
Kaitaia Sport and Leisure Trust	We are applying for services required at our annual event we cohost with Kaitaia Boxing Club Event Costs	\$5,049.98	[L]
Kohimarama Yacht Club Incorporated	New safety/ rescue boat Operational Equipment	\$25,000.00	[B]
Leeston Bowling & Tennis Club Incorporated	To maintain outdoor bowling mower and lawn maintance Equipment Maintenance, Misc. Operational Costs	\$3,660.05	[A]
Morrinsville Scouts Group	Encouraging our youth to experience outdoor survival, independance and team building skills. Sports Equipment, Operational Equipment, Other	\$1,043.45	[A]
Napier Technical Memorial Brass Band Incorporated	To pay the annual rent for the use of the band rooms Rent or Venue Hire	\$4,025.00	[L]
Netball Whakatane Centre Incorporated	New uniforms for our rep & academy teams, equipment for Centre & Programme Development Contractor Sports Equipment, Uniforms, Misc. Operational Costs	\$35,000.00	[B]
Niblick Hall Management Committee Incorporated	We need to replace 20 year old curtains in the hall Building/Facility Maintenance	\$4,087.30	[A]
North Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated	Contribution to our operations managers wages Salaries and Wages	\$15,000.00	[B]
Pn Hsob Junior Rugby Club Incorporated	To update & replenish dated/nearing end of life equipment so the kids can have the best experience. Sports Equipment, Uniforms	\$11,500.00	[F]
Rongomai School	School Scooters and Ezyrollers Misc. Operational Costs	\$7,529.69	[L]
Sacred Heart College Napier	Accommodation and transport costs for SHC Yr10 EOTC Camp to MiCamp Taupo in Turangi	\$15,391.00	[L]
Seniors Asap Trust	We would like to apply for funds to build a website for our charity so that we can begin operating Other	\$3,300.00	[H]
South Island Siberian Husky Club Incorporated	Hanmer Springs Forest Access Fee Rent or Venue Hire	\$440.67	[A]

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by Coms



Tania Dalton Foundation	Pass It Forward Programme - storage costs for sports balls that will be donated to needing schools Misc. Operational Costs	\$5,055.66	[L]
Tapora Golf Club Incorporated	To resurrect the greens at the club with an artificial surface for a long term solution Building/Facility Maintenance	\$65,000.00	[B]
The Kio Kio School Board Of Trustees	Funding towards the purchase of a new minibus van for Kio Kio School Operational Equipment	\$15,000.00	[B]
The Lake Rotoma School Board of Trustees	School Van for remote decile 1 Kura Transport	\$15,000.00	[N]
The Marist School (Mt Albert) Board of Trustees	Courtyard/Playground Development Other	\$70,000.00	[B]
The Okaihau College Board of Trustees	VR Equipment for decile 1 school Operational Equipment	\$5,660.00	[A]
The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Incorporated	Artist fee (orchestra) at concert presentation A German Requiem 10th September 2022. Event Costs	\$850.00	[L]
The Tauhei Combined School Board of Trustees	iPads and Charging Cabinet Operational Equipment	\$10,739.17	[A]
The Te Kura Kaupapa Maori O Ngaringaomatariki Board of Trustees	One Interactive Panel for a decile 2 school Operational Equipment	\$14,935.80	[A]
The Waiuku Yacht Club Incorporated	2 RS Fevas Learn to Sail yachts Sports Equipment	\$30,000.00	[A]
The Zimbelstern Foundation	Event Co-Ordinator fee for delivery of Organ Plus+ Festival Event Costs	\$250.00	[1]
Waiheke Community Art Gallery Incorporated	Donation requested to support the purchase of specialist lighting for gallery. Building/Facility Maintenance	\$5,950.00	[A]
Wanganui Basketball Association Incorporated	To create quality, sustainable, opportunities for youth to participate and play basketball in NZ Sports Equipment	\$23,535.70	[A]
Wellington Regional Orchestra Foundation Incorporated	To assist towards the development of a private players portal on our Orchestra Wellington website Other	\$5,000.00	[B]

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand



45 application(s)		\$761.006.06	5
Youthline Central North Island Incorporated	Salary GM, Admin Vol Coord, Business Develop Manager, Counselling Team Lead, Youth work Team Lead Salaries and Wages	\$72,566.00	[L]
Whakatane Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	Whakatane Squash Club: Player Development Program Salaries and Wages, Event Costs	\$8,000.00	[B]
Whakatane District Neighbourhood Support Trust	Salary for 6 months for our 2 area Coordinators plus related employment expenses. Salaries and Wages, Misc. Operational Costs	\$26,000.00	[B]
Whakatane Athletic & Harrier Club Incorporated	Costs of purchasing Spot Prizes, Medical , Safety and Event Expenses Event Costs	\$16,530.02	[B]

Reasons for partial or declined funding

[A] There are no Pub Charity Limited gaming machines operating in your local community or another corporate society is operating gaming machines closer	or [J] Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete		
[B] Funds available exceeded in your local community area	audit from a previous application		
 [C] Grants criteria exclude in most instances grants for salaries, operating costs, certain vehicles, affiliation fees and catering [D] Overseas expenditure included in application [E] Includes retrospective costs [F] Applicant appears to be double dipping 	[K] Funds for this purpose are fully subscribed		
	[L] Applicant has recently benefited from Pub Charity funding.		
	[M] It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application		
	[N] The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round		
	[O] Amount approved is exclusive of GST		
[G] Does not fully comply with our grants criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied for	[P] Unique to specific application		
[G] Does not fully comply with our grants criteria – holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied for.	[Q] COVID 19 Outbreak. Due to the impact of the COVID 19 outbreak on available funds Pub Charity Limited is unable to approve this application at this time.		
[H] Does not fully comply with our grants criteria - new startup entity with limited financials	[Y] Full Approval		
[I] Applicant is not the final beneficiary			

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand